## **RESOLUTION NO. 06-2008**

## A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH TAX COLLECTOR ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

**BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, as follows:

**WHEREAS,** the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township desires to establish Tax Collector administrative fees covering the costs of returned depository items, tax certifications and copy items as follows:

<b>Returned Depository Item Fee:</b>	\$1(	0.00
<b>Tax Certification Fee:</b>	\$1	0.00
Copy Item Fee:	\$	.25 per page

In addition, should it be determined that an overdraft charged to the Tax Collector's account was created by a taxpayer's Returned Depository Item, the Tax Collector may seek reimbursement of the **\$30.00 Overdraft Fee plus the Returned Depository Item Fee** from said taxpayer.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township hereby adopts this Resolution on this 4<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2008.

## ATTEST:

## HAMILTONBAN TOWNSHIP

Secretary/Treasurer LuAnn M. Dille By\_\_\_\_\_

Robert L. Gordon, Chairman, Hamiltonban Twp. Board of Supervisors